

18 MACT 555/25  
SHRUTI GOEL Vs. RAKESH

26.09.2025

Present: Shri Vijay Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that charge-sheet has not been filed before the concerned court.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file the copy of the same.

Put up on **12.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.09.2025