

15 MACT 555/25
SHRUTI GOEL Vs. RAKESH

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Vijay Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks last opportunity to
file the copy of chargesheet.

Put up on **23.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.01.2026